DATE

Saturday, 7/7
Sunday, 7/8
Wednesday, 7/11
Saturday, 7/14
Sunday, 7/15
Wednesday, 7/18
Thursday, 7/19
Saturday, 7/21
Sunday, 7/22
Wednesday, 7/25
Saturday, 7/28
Sunday, 7/29
Wednesday, 8/1
Saturday, 8/4
Sunday, 8/5
Wednesday, 8/8
Thursday, 8/9
Saturday, 8/11
Sunday, 8/12
Tuesday, 8/14

Wednesday, 8/15
Thursday, 8/16
Friday, 8/17

Saturday, 8/18

Sunday, 8/19

MSPT

MID-STATES POKER TOUR

EVENT #

O 00 N U B WN P

26

July 7 - August 19, 2018
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Indiana State Poker Championship

EVENT NAME

$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$65 Satellite - 20% advance to $250 Satellite
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD
$250 Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD

$250 TURBO Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD

$1,100 Main Event Day 1A

$250 TURBO Satellite - 20% advance to $250K GTD

$1,100 Main Event Day 1B
$1,100 Main Event Day 2 Restart

Visit msptpoker.com for a complete listing of rake and staff fees

EVENT
STARTS

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
10:00 AM
2:00 PM
10:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM

GUARANTEED

PRIZE POOL

$250,000

$250,000

STARTING
CHIPS

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
15,000
10,000
15,000

Players must be 21+ years of age or older, have a valid ID and Casino player's card

Visit msptpoker.com for a complete listing of rake and staff fees

Follow updates at msptpoker.com

OPTIONAL
ADD-ON

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
5,000
2,000
5,000

LENGTH OF
LEVELS

20
20
20
20
30
20
20
20
30
20
20
30
20
20
30
20
20
20
30
20
20
30
30
30
15
40
15
40

LOCATION

Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Poker Room
Walnut A & B
Walnut A & B
Walnut A & B
Walnut A & B
Walnut A & B
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$1,100 NLHE - $250,000 GTD

DayA+B @ 2:00pm

Level Ante Small Blind Large Blind
1 50 100
2 75 150
3 100 200
4 25 100 200
5 25 150 300
6 50 200 400
7 50 250 500
8 75 300 600
9 100 400 800
10 100 500 1,000
11 200 600 1,200
12 200 800 1,600
13 300 1,000 2,000
14 400 1,200 2,400
15 500 1,500 3,000
16 500 2,000 4,000

END OF DAY 1

General Rules:

TDA rules apply to all MSPT tournaments.

Must be 21 + years of age, have Casino's player card and valid ID to participate.

Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every three (3) levels. There will be a forty (40) minute break after
level 6.

Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will
be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament
winnings of $5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).

$1,100 Buy-in. Start with 15,000 in chips. Optional $10 add-on for additional 5,000 chips. Each level is forty
(40) minutes. Each level for heads-up play is thirty (30) minutes.

$100 of $1,100 buy-in will be withheld for Entry Fee. $30 of $1,100 buy-in will be withheld for staff fee. The
prize pool will consist of $970 of every $1,100 buy-in. $1,500 withheld for awards, POY and championship
Late entries and a max of one (1) reentry per flight are allowed until the end of level twelve (12) and through
the break.

Late entries and reentries will be dealt in immediately (do not have to wait for the blinds) and will receive a full
starting stack

Reentries will be assigned seat based on random draw or to balance tables at TD's discretion.

Players who bag at the end of a flight are not allowed to play a future flight unless they forfeit their stack.
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$1,100 NLHE - $250,000 GTD

Day 2 @ 11:00am

Level Ante Small Blind Large Blind
17 500 2,500 5,000
18 1,000 3,000 6,000
19 1,000 4,000 8,000
20 1,000 5,000 10,000
21 2,000 6,000 12,000
22 2,000 8,000 16,000
23 3,000 10,000 20,000
24 4,000 12,000 24,000
25 5,000 15,000 30,000
26 5,000 20,000 40,000
27 5,000 25,000 50,000
28 10,000 30,000 60,000
29 10,000 40,000 80,000
30 10,000 50,000 100,000
31 20,000 60,000 120,000
32 20,000 80,000 160,000
33 30,000 100,000 200,000
34 40,000 120,000 240,000
35 50,000 150,000 300,000

General Day 2 Rules:

Official MSPT percentage payouts are available for viewing at msptpoker.com.
Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every three (3) levels.
Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will
be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament

winnings of $5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).

Players will redraw at 27 players and at the final table of 10.
Players will be granted a 45-minute dinner break on Day 2 when final table of 10 is reached.
Each level is forty (40) minutes. Each level for heads-up play is thirty (30) minutes.

Should multiple players bust on the bubble, prize will be awarded to the largest starting stack.
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S$250 Satellite

20% Advance to $1,100, rounding paid in cash to the bubble

Level Ante Small Blind Large Blind

1 - 50 100

2 - 100 200

3 25 150 300

4 50 200 400

5 100 300 600

6 100 500 1,000
7 200 800 1,600
8 300 1,000 2,000
9 500 1,500 3,000
10 500 2,000 4,000
11 1,000 3,000 6,000
12 1,000 5,000 10,000
13 2,000 8,000 16,000
14 3,000 10,000 20,000
15 5,000 15,000 30,000
16 5,000 20,000 40,000

General Rules:

TDA rules apply to all MSPT tournaments.

Must be 21 + years of age, have Casino's player card and valid ID to participate.

Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every four (4) levels.

Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will
be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament
winnings of $5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).

$250 Buy-in. Start with 10,000 in chips. Optional $10 add-on for additional 2,000 chips. Each level is thirty
(30) minutes. TURBO each level is fifteen (15) minutes.

$30 of $250 buy-in will be withheld for Entry Fee.

Late entries and unlimited reentries are allowed until the end of level four (4) and through the break.

Late entries and reentries will be dealt in immediately (do not have to wait for the blinds) and will receive a full
starting stack

Reentries will be assigned seat based on random draw or to balance tables at TD's discretion.

Players are allowed to play multiple satellites and win multiple seats. Seats ARE transferable.
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S65 Satellite

20% Advance to $250, rounding paid in cash to the bubble

Level Ante Small Blind Large Blind

1 - 50 100

2 - 100 200

3 25 150 300

4 50 200 400

5 100 300 600

6 100 500 1,000
7 200 800 1,600
8 300 1,000 2,000
9 500 1,500 3,000
10 500 2,000 4,000
11 1,000 3,000 6,000
12 1,000 5,000 10,000
13 2,000 8,000 16,000
14 3,000 10,000 20,000
15 5,000 15,000 30,000
16 5,000 20,000 40,000

General Rules:

TDA rules apply to all MSPT tournaments.

Must be 21 + years of age, have Casino's player card and valid ID to participate.

Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every four (4) levels.

Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will
be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament
winnings of $5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).

S65 Buy-in. Start with 10,000 in chips. Each level is twenty (20) minutes.

$15 of $65 buy-in will be withheld for Entry Fee.

Late entries and unlimited reentries are allowed until the end of level four (4) and through the break.

Late entries and reentries will be dealt in immediately (do not have to wait for the blinds) and will receive a full
starting stack

Reentries will be assigned seat based on random draw or to balance tables at TD's discretion.

Players are allowed to play multiple satellites and win multiple seats. Seats ARE transferable.



