

July 7 - August 19, 2018 Evansville, IN



Indiana State Poker Championship

DATE	EVENT#	EVENT NAME	EVENT	GUARANTEED	STARTING	OPTIONAL	LENGTH OF	LOCATION
			STARTS	PRIZE POOL	CHIPS	ADD-ON	LEVELS	
Saturday, 7/7	1	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Sunday, 7/8	2	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Wednesday, 7/11	3	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	12:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Saturday, 7/14	4	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Sunday, 7/15	5	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	2:00 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Wednesday, 7/18	6	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	12:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Thursday, 7/19	7	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	6:30 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Saturday, 7/21	8	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Sunday, 7/22	9	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	2:00 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Wednesday, 7/25	10	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	12:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Saturday, 7/28	11	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Sunday, 7/29	12	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	2:00 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Wednesday, 8/1	13	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	12:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Saturday, 8/4	14	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Sunday, 8/5	15	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	2:00 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Wednesday, 8/8	16	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	12:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Thursday, 8/9	17	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	6:30 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Saturday, 8/11	18	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	2:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Sunday, 8/12	19	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	2:00 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Tuesday, 8/14	20	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	6:30 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Mada and a 0/15	21	\$65 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250 Satellite	12:00 PM		10,000		20	Poker Room
Wednesday, 8/15	22	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	6:30 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Thursday, 8/16	23	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	12:00 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
	24	\$250 Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	6:30 PM		10,000	2,000	30	Poker Room
Friday, 8/17	25	\$250 TURBO Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	10:00 AM		10,000	2,000	15	Walnut A & B
	26	\$1,100 Main Event Day 1A	2:00 PM	\$250,000	15,000	5,000	40	Walnut A & B
Caturday 0/10	27	\$250 TURBO Satellite - 20% advance to \$250K GTD	10:00 AM		10,000	2,000	15	Walnut A & B
Saturday, 8/18	26	\$1,100 Main Event Day 1B	2:00 PM	\$250,000	15,000	5,000	40	Walnut A & B
Sunday, 8/19	26	\$1,100 Main Event Day 2 Restart	11:00 AM					Walnut A & B

Visit msptpoker.com for a complete listing of rake and staff fees
Players must be 21+ years of age or older, have a valid ID and Casino player's card
Visit msptpoker.com for a complete listing of rake and staff fees
Follow updates at msptpoker.com

the NATION'S PREMIERE POKER TOUR



\$1,100 NLHE - \$250,000 GTD

Day A + B @ 2:00pm

Level	Ante	Small Blind	Large Blind	
1		50	100	
2		75	150	
3		100	200	
4	25	100	200	
5	25	150	300	
6	50	200	400	
7	50	250	500	
8	75	300	600	
9	100	400	800	
10	100	500	1,000	
11	200	600	1,200	
12	200	800	1,600	
13	300	1,000	2,000	
14	400	1,200	2,400	
15	500	1,500	3,000	
16	500	2,000	4,000	
END OF DAY 1				

General Rules:

- 1. TDA rules apply to all MSPT tournaments.
- 2. Must be 21 + years of age, have Casino's player card and valid ID to participate.
- 3. Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every three (3) levels. There will be a forty (40) minute break after level 6.
- 4. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
- 5. Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of \$5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).
- 6. \$1,100 Buy-in. Start with 15,000 in chips. Optional \$10 add-on for additional 5,000 chips. Each level is forty (40) minutes. Each level for heads-up play is thirty (30) minutes.
- 7. \$100 of \$1,100 buy-in will be withheld for Entry Fee. \$30 of \$1,100 buy-in will be withheld for staff fee. The prize pool will consist of \$970 of every \$1,100 buy-in. \$1,500 withheld for awards, POY and championship
- 8. Late entries and a max of one (1) reentry per flight are allowed until the end of level twelve (12) and through the break.
- 9. Late entries and reentries will be dealt in immediately (do not have to wait for the blinds) and will receive a full starting stack
- 10. Reentries will be assigned seat based on random draw or to balance tables at TD's discretion.
- 11. Players who bag at the end of a flight are not allowed to play a future flight unless they forfeit their stack.

the NATION'S PREMIERE POKER TOUR



\$1,100 NLHE - \$250,000 GTD

Day 2 @ 11:00am

Level	Ante	Small Blind	Large Blind
17	500	2,500	5,000
18	1,000	3,000	6,000
19	1,000	4,000	8,000
20	1,000	5,000	10,000
21	2,000	6,000	12,000
22	2,000	8,000	16,000
23	3,000	10,000	20,000
24	4,000	12,000	24,000
25	5,000	15,000	30,000
26	5,000	20,000	40,000
27	5,000	25,000	50,000
28	10,000	30,000	60,000
29	10,000	40,000	80,000
30	10,000	50,000	100,000
31	20,000	60,000	120,000
32	20,000	80,000	160,000
33	30,000	100,000	200,000
34	40,000	120,000	240,000
35	50,000	150,000	300,000

General Day 2 Rules:

- 1. Official MSPT percentage payouts are available for viewing at msptpoker.com.
- 2. Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every three (3) levels.
- 3. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
- 4. Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of \$5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).
- 5. Players will redraw at 27 players and at the final table of 10.
- 6. Players will be granted a 45-minute dinner break on Day 2 when final table of 10 is reached.
- 7. Each level is forty (40) minutes. Each level for heads-up play is thirty (30) minutes.
- 8. Should multiple players bust on the bubble, prize will be awarded to the largest starting stack.

the NATION'S PREMIERE POKER TOUR



\$250 Satellite

20% Advance to \$1,100, rounding paid in cash to the bubble

Level	Ante	Small Blind	Large Blind
1	-	50	100
2	-	100	200
3	25	150	300
4	50	200	400
5	100	300	600
6	100	500	1,000
7	200	800	1,600
8	300	1,000	2,000
9	500	1,500	3,000
10	500	2,000	4,000
11	1,000	3,000	6,000
12	1,000	5,000	10,000
13	2,000	8,000	16,000
14	3,000	10,000	20,000
15	5,000	15,000	30,000
16	5,000	20,000	40,000

General Rules:

- 1. TDA rules apply to all MSPT tournaments.
- 2. Must be 21 + years of age, have Casino's player card and valid ID to participate.
- 3. Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every four (4) levels.
- 4. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
- 5. Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of \$5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).
- 6. \$250 Buy-in. Start with 10,000 in chips. Optional \$10 add-on for additional 2,000 chips. Each level is thirty (30) minutes. TURBO each level is fifteen (15) minutes.
- 7. \$30 of \$250 buy-in will be withheld for Entry Fee.
- 8. Late entries and unlimited reentries are allowed until the end of level four (4) and through the break.
- 9. Late entries and reentries will be dealt in immediately (do not have to wait for the blinds) and will receive a full starting stack
- 10. Reentries will be assigned seat based on random draw or to balance tables at TD's discretion.
- 11. Players are allowed to play multiple satellites and win multiple seats. Seats ARE transferable.

the NATION'S PREMIERE POKER TOUR



\$65 Satellite

20% Advance to \$250, rounding paid in cash to the bubble

Level	Ante	Small Blind	Large Blind
1	-	50	100
2	-	100	200
3	25	150	300
4	50	200	400
5	100	300	600
6	100	500	1,000
7	200	800	1,600
8	300	1,000	2,000
9	500	1,500	3,000
10	500	2,000	4,000
11	1,000	3,000	6,000
12	1,000	5,000	10,000
13	2,000	8,000	16,000
14	3,000	10,000	20,000
15	5,000	15,000	30,000
16	5,000	20,000	40,000

General Rules:

- 1. TDA rules apply to all MSPT tournaments.
- 2. Must be 21 + years of age, have Casino's player card and valid ID to participate.
- 3. Ten (10) minute break at the completion of every four (4) levels.
- 4. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament at sole discretion without prior notice.
- 5. Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Persuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of \$5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).
- 6. \$65 Buy-in. Start with 10,000 in chips. Each level is twenty (20) minutes.
- 7. \$15 of \$65 buy-in will be withheld for Entry Fee.
- 8. Late entries and unlimited reentries are allowed until the end of level four (4) and through the break.
- 9. Late entries and reentries will be dealt in immediately (do not have to wait for the blinds) and will receive a full starting stack
- 10. Reentries will be assigned seat based on random draw or to balance tables at TD's discretion.
- 11. Players are allowed to play multiple satellites and win multiple seats. Seats ARE transferable.